LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

Our goal at SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME is to provide each and every one of our guests with a safe experience during all services offered. Visitors of SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME will be working in an environment using equipment such as a pitching machine, baseballs, and bats. Every effort has been made by SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME to ensure that safety is a top priority, and that proper safety techniques are practiced and enforced by all members and agents of SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME. For the safety of all parties participating in services at SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME, please read the terms detailed below, and complete all fields below and provide a signature confirming your understanding and agreement to all terms herein.

- 1. Visitors under the age of 18 must have a parent or legal guardian complete any required registration documents and this liability release form before the student or customer will be allowed to participate in activities on the premises.
- 2. Participation in the use of any of the equipment on the premises is solely at the risk and liability of the student/customer (or parent/legal guardian if under the age of 18).
- 3. As stated above, every effort will be made by SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME and its agents to ensure safe use of all equipment by visitors, but due to the potentially dangerous nature of baseball hitting equipment and tools, SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME will not accept liability for any injury or damages that the students or customers may suffer related to the premises of SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME, or activities sponsored by SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME.
- 4. In the case of injury, any cost incurred from the emergency medical treatment or medical transportation to a local hospital will solely be the responsibility of the student/customer (or parent/legal guardian if under the age of 18).
- 5. Any personal belongings of the student/customer or the legal guardian that enter the premises of SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME remain the sole responsibility of the student/customer or legal guardian. SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME shall not be responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged property or belongings.
- 6. Emergency / Release and Acknowledgement

I have read, understand and agree to abide by the conditions stated above. I understand that I am participating in activities at SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME at my own risk and liability. I agree that no claims of any kind or nature will be brought against SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME, or its agents as a result of injuries, illness, expenses or damages that I or my accompanying party may suffer while on the premises of SANDLOT REVOLUTION @ THE MEANTIME whether such claims are known, unknown or arise in the future. I expressly agree that this release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be broad and inclusive as permitted by the law of the State of Texas and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

Visitor Name:	Parent/Legal Guardian Name (if applicable): Email:			
Primary Phone:				
Emergency Contact Name/Phone:				
Signature:	Date:	/		